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SUMMARY 77,851,000.00 0.00 77,851,000.00 77,851,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,851,000.00 17,330,173.85 24,204,905.57 12,552,016.60 23,560,794.19 77,647,890.21 17,330,173.85 24,204,905.57 12,552,016.60 23,560,794.19 77,647,890.21 0.00 203,109.79 0.00 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 73,595,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0073,595,000.000.0073,595,000.00 73,595,000.00 16,338,679.45 23,213,427.41 11,547,074.68 22,495,818.4611,547,074.6823,213,427.4116,338,679.45 0.0073,595,000.00 22,495,818.460.00 0.00 0.00 73,595,000.00

Personnel Services 46,263,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0046,263,000.000.0046,263,000.00 46,263,000.00 8,127,362.02 11,078,685.50 7,972,160.96 19,084,791.527,972,160.9611,078,685.508,127,362.02 0.0046,263,000.00 19,084,791.520.00 0.00 0.00 46,263,000.00

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 35,467,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0035,467,000.000.0035,467,000.00 35,467,000.00 7,396,132.78 7,252,148.63 7,136,621.20 13,682,097.397,136,621.207,252,148.637,396,132.78 0.0035,467,000.00 13,682,097.390.00 0.00 0.00 35,467,000.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 35,467,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0035,467,000.000.0035,467,000.00 35,467,000.00 7,396,132.78 7,252,148.63 7,136,621.20 13,682,097.397,136,621.207,252,148.637,396,132.78 0.0035,467,000.00 13,682,097.390.00 0.00 0.00 35,467,000.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 35,467,000.00 0.00 35,467,000.00 35,467,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,467,000.00 7,396,132.78 7,252,148.63 7,136,621.20 13,682,097.39 7,396,132.7835,467,000.00 7,252,148.63 7,136,621.20 13,682,097.39 35,467,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 9,912,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.009,912,000.000.009,912,000.00 9,912,000.00 573,000.00 3,636,489.00 581,681.82 5,120,829.18581,681.823,636,489.00573,000.00 0.009,912,000.00 5,120,829.180.00 0.00 0.00 9,912,000.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 1,968,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,968,000.000.001,968,000.00 1,968,000.00 466,000.00 452,000.00 466,181.82 583,818.18466,181.82452,000.00466,000.00 0.001,968,000.00 583,818.180.00 0.00 0.00 1,968,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 1,968,000.00 0.00 1,968,000.00 1,968,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,968,000.00 466,000.00 452,000.00 466,181.82 583,818.18 466,000.001,968,000.00 452,000.00 466,181.82 583,818.18 1,968,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00360,000.000.00360,000.00 360,000.00 107,000.00 120,500.00 115,500.00 17,000.00115,500.00120,500.00107,000.00 0.00360,000.00 17,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00360,000.000.00360,000.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.000.000.000.00 0.00360,000.00 360,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00360,000.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 492,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00492,000.000.00492,000.00 492,000.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00 42,000.000.00450,000.000.00 0.00492,000.00 42,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 492,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 492,000.00 0.00 492,000.00 492,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 492,000.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00492,000.00 450,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 492,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,956,000.000.002,956,000.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.000.000.000.00 0.002,956,000.00 2,956,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,956,000.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 0.002,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00410,000.000.00410,000.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.000.000.000.00 0.00410,000.00 410,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 410,000.00 0.00 410,000.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 0.00410,000.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,956,000.000.002,956,000.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 2,613,989.00 0.00 342,011.000.002,613,989.000.00 0.002,956,000.00 342,011.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 2,956,000.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 2,613,989.00 0.00 342,011.00 0.002,956,000.00 2,613,989.00 0.00 342,011.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00410,000.000.00410,000.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.000.000.000.00 0.00410,000.00 410,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 410,000.00 0.00 410,000.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 0.00410,000.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 795,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00795,000.000.00795,000.00 795,000.00 158,229.24 190,047.87 248,857.94 197,864.95248,857.94190,047.87158,229.24 0.00795,000.00 197,864.950.00 0.00 0.00 795,000.00

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 99,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0099,000.000.0099,000.00 99,000.00 23,300.00 26,706.76 23,400.00 25,593.2423,400.0026,706.7623,300.00 0.0099,000.00 25,593.240.00 0.00 0.00 99,000.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 99,000.00 0.00 99,000.00 99,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,000.00 23,300.00 26,706.76 23,400.00 25,593.24 23,300.0099,000.00 26,706.76 23,400.00 25,593.24 99,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 597,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00597,000.000.00597,000.00 597,000.00 111,529.24 136,634.35 202,057.94 146,778.47202,057.94136,634.35111,529.24 0.00597,000.00 146,778.470.00 0.00 0.00 597,000.00

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 597,000.00 0.00 597,000.00 597,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 597,000.00 111,529.24 136,634.35 202,057.94 146,778.47 111,529.24597,000.00 136,634.35 202,057.94 146,778.47 597,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 99,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0099,000.000.0099,000.00 99,000.00 23,400.00 26,706.76 23,400.00 25,493.2423,400.0026,706.7623,400.00 0.0099,000.00 25,493.240.00 0.00 0.00 99,000.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 99,000.00 0.00 99,000.00 99,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,000.00 23,400.00 26,706.76 23,400.00 25,493.24 23,400.0099,000.00 26,706.76 23,400.00 25,493.24 99,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089,000.000.0089,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 84,000.005,000.000.000.00 0.0089,000.00 84,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 89,000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089,000.000.0089,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 84,000.005,000.000.000.00 0.0089,000.00 84,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 89,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 89,000.00 0.00 89,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 84,000.00 0.0089,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 84,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 27,332,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0027,332,000.000.0027,332,000.00 27,332,000.00 8,211,317.43 12,134,741.91 3,574,913.72 3,411,026.943,574,913.7212,134,741.918,211,317.43 0.0027,332,000.00 3,411,026.940.00 0.00 0.00 27,332,000.00

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 3,497,296.40 0.00 0.00 0.003,497,296.40296.403,497,000.00 3,497,296.40 1,130,851.60 2,186,388.63 64,646.00 115,410.1764,646.002,186,388.631,130,851.60 0.003,497,000.00 115,410.17296.40 0.00 0.00 3,497,296.40

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 3,497,296.40 0.00 0.00 0.003,497,296.40296.403,497,000.00 3,497,296.40 1,130,851.60 2,186,388.63 64,646.00 115,410.1764,646.002,186,388.631,130,851.60 0.003,497,000.00 115,410.17296.40 0.00 0.00 3,497,296.40

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 1,339,080.01 0.00 0.00 0.001,339,080.01(919.99)1,340,000.00 1,339,080.01 152,734.43 918,037.58 0.00 268,308.000.00918,037.58152,734.43 0.001,340,000.00 268,308.00(919.99) 0.00 0.00 1,339,080.01

Training Expenses 5020201000 1,339,080.01 0.00 0.00 0.001,339,080.01(919.99)1,340,000.00 1,339,080.01 152,734.43 918,037.58 0.00 268,308.000.00918,037.58152,734.43 0.001,340,000.00 268,308.00(919.99) 0.00 0.00 1,339,080.01

Training Expenses 5020201002 1,340,000.00 (919.99) 1,339,080.01 1,340,000.00 (919.99) 0.00 0.00 1,339,080.01 152,734.43 918,037.58 0.00 268,308.00 152,734.431,339,080.01 918,037.58 0.00 268,308.00 1,339,080.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 1,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,551,000.000.001,551,000.00 1,551,000.00 512,684.29 992,668.70 0.00 45,647.010.00992,668.70512,684.29 0.001,551,000.00 45,647.010.00 0.00 0.00 1,551,000.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 582,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00582,000.000.00582,000.00 582,000.00 177,767.00 395,527.54 0.00 8,705.460.00395,527.54177,767.00 0.00582,000.00 8,705.460.00 0.00 0.00 582,000.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 582,000.00 0.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 582,000.00 177,767.00 395,527.54 0.00 8,705.46 177,767.00582,000.00 395,527.54 0.00 8,705.46 582,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 947,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00947,000.000.00947,000.00 947,000.00 334,917.29 585,291.16 0.00 26,791.550.00585,291.16334,917.29 0.00947,000.00 26,791.550.00 0.00 0.00 947,000.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0022,000.000.0022,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 11,850.00 0.00 10,150.000.0011,850.000.00 0.0022,000.00 10,150.000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 1,894,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,894,000.000.001,894,000.00 1,894,000.00 482,176.36 855,935.87 353,273.61 202,614.16353,273.61855,935.87482,176.36 0.001,894,000.00 202,614.160.00 0.00 0.00 1,894,000.00

Water Expenses 5020401000 233,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00233,000.000.00233,000.00 233,000.00 35,690.26 35,342.26 36,690.00 125,277.4836,690.0035,342.2635,690.26 0.00233,000.00 125,277.480.00 0.00 0.00 233,000.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 1,661,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,661,000.000.001,661,000.00 1,661,000.00 446,486.10 820,593.61 316,583.61 77,336.68316,583.61820,593.61446,486.10 0.001,661,000.00 77,336.680.00 0.00 0.00 1,661,000.00
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Communication Expenses 5020500000 1,222,569.53 0.00 0.00 0.001,222,569.53569.531,222,000.00 1,222,569.53 365,955.40 441,241.74 120,100.27 295,272.12120,100.27441,241.74365,955.40 0.001,222,000.00 295,272.12569.53 0.00 0.00 1,222,569.53

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 432,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00432,000.000.00432,000.00 432,000.00 128,246.89 183,106.90 57,227.00 63,419.2157,227.00183,106.90128,246.89 0.00432,000.00 63,419.210.00 0.00 0.00 432,000.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 551,569.53 0.00 0.00 0.00551,569.53569.53551,000.00 551,569.53 159,258.51 111,749.35 55,030.40 225,531.2755,030.40111,749.35159,258.51 0.00551,000.00 225,531.27569.53 0.00 0.00 551,569.53

Mobile 5020502001 332,000.00 569.53 332,569.53 332,000.00 569.53 0.00 0.00 332,569.53 57,700.38 81,165.90 32,040.00 161,663.25 57,700.38332,569.53 81,165.90 32,040.00 161,663.25 332,569.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 219,000.00 0.00 219,000.00 219,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 219,000.00 101,558.13 30,583.45 22,990.40 63,868.02 101,558.13219,000.00 30,583.45 22,990.40 63,868.02 219,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 239,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00239,000.000.00239,000.00 239,000.00 78,450.00 146,385.49 7,842.87 6,321.647,842.87146,385.4978,450.00 0.00239,000.00 6,321.640.00 0.00 0.00 239,000.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 116,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 38,430.00 77,426.80 0.00 143.200.0077,426.8038,430.00 0.00116,000.00 143.200.00 0.00 0.00 116,000.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 116,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 38,430.00 77,426.80 0.00 143.200.0077,426.8038,430.00 0.00116,000.00 143.200.00 0.00 0.00 116,000.00

General Services 5021200000 7,815,395.48 0.00 0.00 0.007,815,395.48(604.52)7,816,000.00 7,815,395.48 3,344,384.87 3,257,505.14 641,725.92 571,779.55641,725.923,257,505.143,344,384.87 0.007,816,000.00 571,779.55(604.52) 0.00 0.00 7,815,395.48

Janitorial Services 5021202000 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00500,000.000.00500,000.00 500,000.00 294,728.56 200,734.04 0.00 4,537.400.00200,734.04294,728.56 0.00500,000.00 4,537.400.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00

Security Services 5021203000 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,500,000.000.002,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 654,801.92 651,764.76 641,725.92 551,707.40641,725.92651,764.76654,801.92 0.002,500,000.00 551,707.400.00 0.00 0.00 2,500,000.00

Other General Services 5021299000 4,815,395.48 0.00 0.00 0.004,815,395.48(604.52)4,816,000.00 4,815,395.48 2,394,854.39 2,405,006.34 0.00 15,534.750.002,405,006.342,394,854.39 0.004,816,000.00 15,534.75(604.52) 0.00 0.00 4,815,395.48

Other General Services 5021299099 4,816,000.00 (604.52) 4,815,395.48 4,816,000.00 (604.52) 0.00 0.00 4,815,395.48 2,394,854.39 2,405,006.34 0.00 15,534.75 2,394,854.394,815,395.48 2,405,006.34 0.00 15,534.75 4,815,395.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 88,652.20 0.00 11,347.800.0088,652.200.00 0.00100,000.00 11,347.800.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0079,000.000.0079,000.00 79,000.00 0.00 74,021.30 0.00 4,978.700.0074,021.300.00 0.0079,000.00 4,978.700.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0021,000.000.0021,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 14,630.90 0.00 6,369.100.0014,630.900.00 0.0021,000.00 6,369.100.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 9,796,658.58 0.00 0.00 0.009,796,658.58658.589,796,000.00 9,796,658.58 2,184,100.48 3,316,885.25 2,395,167.92 1,900,504.932,395,167.923,316,885.252,184,100.48 0.009,796,000.00 1,900,504.93658.58 0.00 0.00 9,796,658.58

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 21,658.58 0.00 0.00 0.0021,658.58658.5821,000.00 21,658.58 10,020.00 0.00 0.00 11,638.580.000.0010,020.00 0.0021,000.00 11,638.58658.58 0.00 0.00 21,658.58

Representation Expenses 5029903000 462,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00462,000.000.00462,000.00 462,000.00 188,765.00 265,037.42 0.00 8,197.580.00265,037.42188,765.00 0.00462,000.00 8,197.580.00 0.00 0.00 462,000.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 9,012,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.009,012,000.000.009,012,000.00 9,012,000.00 1,818,242.90 2,996,947.83 2,356,972.92 1,839,836.352,356,972.922,996,947.831,818,242.90 0.009,012,000.00 1,839,836.350.00 0.00 0.00 9,012,000.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 9,012,000.00 0.00 9,012,000.00 9,012,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,012,000.00 1,818,242.90 2,996,947.83 2,356,972.92 1,839,836.35 1,818,242.909,012,000.00 2,996,947.83 2,356,972.92 1,839,836.35 9,012,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 301,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00301,000.000.00301,000.00 301,000.00 167,072.58 54,900.00 38,195.00 40,832.4238,195.0054,900.00167,072.58 0.00301,000.00 40,832.420.00 0.00 0.00 301,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 301,000.00 0.00 301,000.00 301,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 301,000.00 167,072.58 54,900.00 38,195.00 40,832.42 167,072.58301,000.00 54,900.00 38,195.00 40,832.42 301,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 4,256,000.00 0.00 4,256,000.00 4,256,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,256,000.00 991,494.40 991,478.16 1,004,941.92 1,064,975.73 4,052,890.21 991,494.40 991,478.16 1,004,941.92 1,064,975.73 4,052,890.21 0.00 203,109.79 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 4,256,000.00 0.00 4,256,000.00 4,256,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,256,000.00 991,494.40 991,478.16 1,004,941.92 1,064,975.73 4,052,890.21 991,494.40 991,478.16 1,004,941.92 1,064,975.73 4,052,890.21 0.00 203,109.79 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 77,851,000.00 0.00 77,851,000.00 77,851,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,851,000.00 17,330,173.85 24,204,905.57 12,552,016.60 23,560,794.19 77,647,890.21 17,330,173.85 24,204,905.57 12,552,016.60 23,560,794.19 77,647,890.21 0.00 203,109.79 0.00 0.00
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